Received by

Receipted by

## STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Ident. No. 92-11113

IDWRINORTH To appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho 1. Name of applicant(s) hobert the Conty L wolff Phone 208 3453387

Name connector (check one): And or and/or City Fernison Mailing address Po Box 341 ZIP 83830 Email brutus nero Eyahas, com 2. Name of representative, if any \_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone \_\_\_\_\_ Mailing address City ZIP a. Send all correspondence for this application to the representative and not to the applicant OR ☐ Send original correspondence to the applicant and copies to the representative. b. The representative may submit information for the applicant but is not authorized to sign for the applicant OR ☐ The representative is authorized to sign for the applicant. Attach a Power of Attorney or other documentation. 3. Source of water supply ST Macres River which is a tributary of ST JOE RIVER Location of point(s) of diversion: Govt Rae County Source Local name or tag # NE NE DEREWELL 44N OIW 26 Water will be used for the following purposes: for Usingtion purposes from 21-01 to 10-31 (both dates inclusive) for Stark water purposes from 01-01 to 13-31 (both dates inclusive) (cfs) r acre-feet per year) \_\_\_\_\_ purposes from \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_ (both dates inclusive) (cfs or acre-feet per year) \_\_\_\_\_ purposes from \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_ (both dates inclusive) Amount Total quantity to be appropriated is (a) . 05 cubic feet per second (cfs) and/or (b) \_\_\_\_\_ acre-feet per year (af). 7. Proposed diverting works: a. Describe type and size of devices used to divert water from the source. <u>Spall Submersible fump</u> (under 5 kg) to draw water from over for Jaun and I westerk use. b. Height of storage dam \_\_\_\_\_\_ feet; active reservoir capacity \_\_\_\_\_ acre-feet; total reservoir capacity acre-feet. If the reservoir will be filled more than once each year, describe the refill plan in item 12. For dams 10 feet or more in height AND having a storage capacity of 50 acre-feet or more, submit a separate Application for Construction or Enlargement of a New or Existing Dam. Application required? 

Yes 

No c. Proposed well diameter is \_\_\_\_\_\_ inches; proposed depth of well is \_\_\_\_\_ feet. d. Is ground water with a temperature of greater than 85°F being sought? ☐ Yes ☐ No e. If well is already drilled, when? \_\_\_\_\_; drilling firm \_\_\_\_\_ well was drilled for (well owner) \_\_\_\_\_\_ Drilling Permit No.\_\_\_\_\_ For Department Use

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Time \_\_

Preliminary check by

	Description of proposed uses (if irrigation only, go to item 9):  Hydropower: show total feet of head and proposed capacity in kW.																			
	-	a. Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed capacity in kW.																		
	b. Stockwatering; list number and kind of livestock. 50 head myed Stock																			
		. Municipal; must complete and attach the Municipal Water Right Application Checklist.																		
•	d. Dor	. Domestic; show number of households																		
	e. Oth	er; describe fully																		
9.	Descri	otion o	f place	ofue	٥.															
	Description of place of use:  a. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.																			
	b. If water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use (example: D for Domestic) in the corresponding place																			
	of use below. See instructions for standard symbols.																			
1		RGE	SEC	NE				NW				SW			SE					
	TWP			NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	TOTALS
-	442	Diw	36	Ð	Cu	9	122/	3000												
	1000	OIW	1	100																1.0
		OIW		5																
•	Tot	al num	her of	20106	to he	irrias	tod:	1.	1	+		4				dht	*		d a man	
12.	a. Who. Who. If the this	filing: be you	s the p s the la erty is	owned	be irr d by a narra	ne porigated personative f	int of o	ace of er than and pro	on?_ f use? n the a	applica	opliant, d	Cant Cant escrib	e the	for an	y of th	ne iten	ns abo	ove. A	ttach	nt to make additional
	uages 	if nece	ssary.		OG/P	u mj				W.	LE Y									
13.	Time r	equire	d for co	omple	tion c	of wor	ks and	d appli	cation	n of w	ater t	o prop	osed	bene	ficial u	ıse is	5	years (	minim	ium 1 year).
																				ed point of to one (1)
																				ny willful
nis	epres	entati	ons m	ade ir	this	appli	icatio	n may	resu	lt in r	ejecti	on of	the a	pplic	ation	or ca	ncella	tion (	of an	approval.
Sign	ature o	f Applie	ant	1/0		<u>//_</u>		9-2	2-	2020	Sig	nature	of Ar	plican	t O	To Co			9/2	2/2002
K	ber	7 1	1.	W	old	1					_(	in	ly	2.	200	14	`		_	
rint	Name	(and tit	ie, it ap	plicab	ie)						Pri	nt Nar	né (an	a title,	іт арр	ııcable	!)			

## State of Idaho Department of Water Resources

## **Application For Permit**

01W NENE NOTW 25 SW NW RP44N01W261820A The USDA-FSA Aerial Photography Field office asks to be credited in derived products. 0.05 0.2 Miles **PLS Sections** Quarter Quarters **Taxlots** 

Tax parcel information provided by Benewah County.



# State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

NORTHERN Region • 7600 N MINERAL DR STE 100 • COEUR D ALENE, ID 83815-7763

Phone: (208)762-2800 • Fax: (208)769-2819 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Gary Spackman Director

September 30, 2020

ROBERT K WOLFF CINDY L WOLFF PO BOX 241 FERNWOOD, ID 83830-0241

RE: Application for Permit No. 92-11113

### Dear Applicants:

The Department of Water Resources has received your water right application. Please refer to the number referenced above in all future correspondence regarding this application.

A legal notice of the application has been prepared and is scheduled for publication in the ST MARIES GAZETTE RECORD on 10/7/2020 and 10/14/2020. Protests to this application may be submitted for a period ending ten (10) days after the second publication.

If the application is protested, you will be sent a copy of each protest. All protests must be resolved before the application can be considered for approval. If the protest(s) cannot be resolved voluntarily, the Department will conduct a conference and/or hearing on the matter.

If the application is not protested, the Department will process your application and notify you of any action taken on the application. If your application is approved, the Department will send you a copy of the permit.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding the application.

Sincerely.

Tammy Alleman

Administrative Assistant

#### Alleman, Tammy

From:

Alleman, Tammy

Sent:

Wednesday, September 30, 2020 9:48 AM

To:

'Chantilly.Higbee@deq.idaho.gov'; 'Anna.Moody@deq.idaho.gov'; 'Horsmon,Merritt';

Golden, Kala; Skoro, Emily

Subject:

Request fro Comments on WR# 95-11113

#### Dear Interested Agencies:

The Department of Water Resources is seeking written comment and/or recommendations from your agency regarding the above referenced Water Right applications. You can find copies of the applications at: <a href="http://www.idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/WRAJSearch/WRADJSearch.aspx">http://www.idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/WRAJSearch/WRAJSearch.aspx</a>.

This office can publish notice of the application as soon as the initial review is completed; therefore, your prompt response to this request is appreciated. If your agency desires to formally protest the approval of the application(s), you may do so after the notice is published by filing a written protest along with a \$25.00 filing fee within 10 days after final publication. The deadline for comments on the applications is October 26<sup>th</sup>, 2020.

Please contact the Northern Region Office at (208) 762-2800 if you have any questions regarding the applications.

Thank you,

#### **Tammy**

Tammy Alleman
Administrative Assistant
Idaho Department of Water Resources
7600 N Mineral Drive, Suite 100
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815-7763
Phone: (208) 762-2800
Fax (208) 762-2819

#### Alleman, Tammy

From: Alleman, Tammy

Sent: Wednesday, September 30, 2020 9:47 AM

**To:** 'jamie@smgazette.com'

Subject: Legal Notice

Attachments: Legal Notice for 92-11113.docx

Please publish the enclosed legal notice in the <u>St Maries Gazette Record</u> on the dates indicated <u>October 7<sup>th</sup> & October 14<sup>th</sup>, 2020</u> (once a week for two consecutive weekly issues). If you cannot publish the notice on the proposed dates, please contact us immediately. Please send a proof once you have the article ready for print for our review.

An affidavit of publication must be submitted to the Department along with the publication bill. Please send the affidavit and bill to this office before **October 26**<sup>th</sup>, **2020**. Your cooperation is appreciated.

Thank you,

Tammy

Tammy Alleman
Administrative Assistant
Idaho Department of Water Resources
7600 N Mineral Drive, Suite 100
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815-7763
Phone: (208) 762-2800
Fax (208) 762-2819

The following application(s) have been filed to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho:

92-11113 ROBERT K WOLFF CINDY L WOLFF PO BOX 241 FERNWOOD, ID 83830-0241 Point of Diversion NENE S26 T44N R01W **BENEWAH County** Source ST MARIES RIVER Tributary ST JOE RIVER Use: IRRIGATION 04/01 to 10/31 0.03 CFS

Use: STOCKWATER 01/01 to 12/31 0.02 CFS Total Diversion: 0.05 CFS Date Filed: 09-22-2020

Place Of Use: IRRIGATION, STOCKWATER

T44N R01W S26 NENE

Total Acres: 1

Permits will be subject to all prior water rights. For additional information concerning the property location, contact the Northern

office at (208)762-2800; or for a full description of the right(s), please see https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/WRApplicationResults/. Protests may be submitted based on the criteria of Idaho Code § 42-203A. Any protest against the approval of this application must be filed with the Director, Dept. of Water Resources, Northern Region, 7600 N MINERAL DR STE 100, COEUR D ALENE ID 83815-7763 together with a protest fee of \$25.00 for each application on or before 10/26/2020. The protestant must also send a copy of the protest to the applicant.

GARY SPACKMAN, Director Published on 10/7/2020 and 10/14/2020

## **MEMORANDUM**

September 23, 2020

Application for Permit: 92-11113

Author: smaxey

Subject: DOMESTIC USE

92-10668 GROUND WATER (DOMESTIC)

#### Maxey, Shaun

From: Maxey, Shaun

Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2020 12:59 PM

To: 'Rob & Cindy Wolff'

Subject: RE: Clarification concerning Application For Permit 92-11113 Places Of Use (Irrigation &

Stockwater)

Hi:

Thanks,

Shaun Maxey IDWR

From: Rob & Cindy Wolff [mailto:brutus nero@yahoo.com]

Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2020 12:56 PM To: Maxey, Shaun < Shaun. Maxey@idwr.idaho.gov>

Subject: Re: Clarification concerning Application For Permit 92-11113 Places Of Use (Irrigation & Stockwater)

Hello Shaun,

This message is to clarify the purple circle around the homes is for irrigation, and the blue circle will be used for stock water on our application for permit.

Thank you,

Cindy Wolff

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android

On Tue, Sep 22, 2020 at 5:23 PM, Maxey, Shaun < Shaun.Maxey@idwr.idaho.gov > wrote:

Hi:

Thanks for your visit to IDWR earlier today. One small clarification is needed on your Application For Permit Map (92-11113).

Please reply to this e-mail to indicate that the purple shape you drew around the home on your property, and closer to the St. Maries River, is for the 1 acre Irrigation Place of Use and that the blue shape, that lies further away from the St Maries River, is for the Stockwater Place of Use. I forgot to have you label these two shapes on the Application Map as '....Irrigation...' and '...Stockwater ...' respectively.

I will be back in the office Wednesday if you have questions.

Shaun Maxey

Shaun M. Maxey